South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 04:31:25 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0293 General Bill, By Hayes
Summary: Uniform Commercial Code, revisions; Lease contracts, Consumer Affairs

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 2A TO TITLE 36 SO AS
TO MAKE GENERAL PROVISIONS TO THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE REGARDING LEASES AND TO PROVIDE
FOR THE FORMATION, CONSTRUCTION, EFFECT, PERFORMANCE, AND DEFAULT OF A LEASE CONTRACT; AND TO
AMEND SECTIONS 36-1-105, AS AMENDED, 36-1-201(37), AS AMENDED, AND 36-9-113, RELATING TO OTHER
PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE, SO AS TO REVISE THESE PROVISIONS TO CONFORM THEM
TO THE ABOVE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 2A.

12/16/98
12/16/98
01/12/99
01/12/99
05/19/99
05/25/99
05/25/99
05/25/99
05/26/99
05/26/99
05/27/99
05/27/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-112

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-112

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31
Amended SJ-28

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18

Page 1 of 1



