## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 04:31:25 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S 0293 General Bill, By Hayes

Summary: Uniform Commercial Code, revisions; Lease contracts, Consumer Affairs

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 2A TO TITLE 36 SO AS TO MAKE GENERAL PROVISIONS TO THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE REGARDING LEASES AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE FORMATION, CONSTRUCTION, EFFECT, PERFORMANCE, AND DEFAULT OF A LEASE CONTRACT; AND TO AMEND SECTIONS 36-1-105, AS AMENDED, 36-1-201(37), AS AMENDED, AND 36-9-113, RELATING TO OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE, SO AS TO REVISE THESE PROVISIONS TO CONFORM THEM TO THE ABOVE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 2A.

12/16/98	Senate	Prefiled
12/16/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-112
01/12/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-112
05/19/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
05/25/99	Senate	Amended SJ-31
05/25/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/25/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31
05/26/99	Senate	Amended SJ-28
05/26/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
05/27/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
05/27/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18